

\236

SLP(C)No. 3668 OF 2003  
ITEM No.37

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3668/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2002 in WP 21618/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.S. GOPINATH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for clarification/modification of Court's Order and  
prayer for interim relief)  
(I.A.No.3-Appln.for clarification of Court's Order dated 5.5.2003)

Date : 11/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG  
Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Av.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. C. Aryama Sundaram, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Attorney General appearing for the Union of India states that several essential drugs have already been included in the list (75 in numbers). Let the said document be furnished to the counsel for the respondents during the course of the day.

List this matter after two weeks.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)  
Court Master Court Master