

|
SLP(C)No. 3668 OF 2003

ITEM No.44 + 47

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3668/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2002 in WP 21618/02
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.S. GOPINATH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for clarification/modification of court's order)

With

SLP(C)No.14228/2003 (Organisation, Pharma. Producers of India vs. K.S. Gopinath & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report),

SLP(C)No.14233/2003 (Indian Drug Manufacturers Association vs. K.S. Gopinath & ors.) (with app ln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

and Item No. 47

WP(C) No. 423/2003 (All India Drug Action Network and Ors. vs. Union of India and Ors.)

Date : 05/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 3668/03Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, AG

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.

Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

in SLP 14228 & 14233/03Mr. T R Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S Merchant, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv..

in WP423/03Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

in SLP 3668/03 & 14228/03 Mr. C A Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Ashok Nigam, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Ms. Malini Sood, Adv.

For Applicant (s)Mr. R F Nariman, Sr. Adv.
in intervention appln.Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.
in SLP 3668/03Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in WP(C) No. 423/2003. Notice is accepted by Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv. on behalf of Union of India. He prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Re joinder may be filed in another two weeks.

Union of India is allowed two weeks' time to file further affidavit. Response thereto may be filed by other parties in another two weeks.

List all these matters on 9th October, 2003.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER